

A Resolution of the board of directors of the Nederland Fire Protection District Delegating Powers to the Fire Chief

WHEREAS, the Nederland Fire Protection District provides Fire Suppression, EMS and other emergency services to the town of Nederland and surrounding areas as a combination fire department;

WHEREAS, the Fire Protection District currently employs a Fire Chief with the responsibilities under 32-1-1002(3), C.R.S

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Nederland Fire Protection District may delegate such powers as deemed necessary to the fire chief to ensure the proper and timely management of the district

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of Nederland Fire Protection District shall adopt the measure to delegate all powers as noted in the District Policy Manual of March, 2021 and as further modified, including the following;

- General daily management of the fire district
- Management of the district budget and spending with limits specified in the purchasing policy
- Preparation of all further budgets for board approval
- Preparation and submission of all statutory documents to all relevant agencies
- Enter into negotiations on behalf of the district

Adopted this 19" day of January, 2022	
lain Irwin-Powell, President	Guy Falsetti, Vice President

Nederland Fire Protection District, 650 Lower W 4th Street, PO Box 155, Nederland, CO 80466 Ph: 303-258-9161. In an emergency call 911.